
FULL RESULTS FIRBANK - ADULT AND JUNIOR -CLASS AND OVERALL
Position  Number  Name  # Laps  Penalty
EXPERT      

     
1 844  ROBERT CRAYSTON 9  01:59:25
2 6  RYAN IRELAND  9  02:04:22
3 179  JASON CLARKE  9  02:08:31
4 821  JED BALMER  9  02:11:42
5 1008  OLIVER ALLBONES  8  02:09:31

- 1  ROLAND MORRIS  0  DNF
- 811  DANNY ATKINSON  0  DNF
- 817  GETHIN HUMPHREYS  0  DNF
CLUBMAN      

     
1 139  COLBY MOORCROFT  9  02:10:21
2 17  CHARLIE CROSSLAND  9  02:13:00
3 852  ROBERT PROCER  8  01:59:19
4 8  TOM HODGSON  8  01:59:49
5 595  JOEL TETT  8  02:02:51
6 829  LIAM ROBINSON  8  02:03:08
7 801  ALASDAIR DUNCAN  7  02:03:28
8 1540  NICK MANSELL  2  00:29:47

- 850  STEVEN GREENLAND  0  DNF
- 929  NATHAN ROGERS  0  DNF
- 1148  LIAM WILKES  0  DNF
- 1309  COLBY MOORCROFT  0  DNF
- 5040  JAMES ELVIN  0  DNF
OVER 40      



     
1 475  CHRIS TETT  9  02:12:01
2 94  LEE HARGREAVES  9  02:13:36
3 1043  ANDREW COOKE  8  02:05:26
4 45  ANDY JERVIS  8  02:05:36
5 3  ANTHONY FOULKES  8  02:14:39
6 712  EDDIE MEEK  7  02:00:32
7 554  DAVID HEWITT  7  02:01:00
8 835  NEIL CORBISHLEY  7  02:16:53
9 217  ANDREW DODGSON  4  01:02:43

10 37  GRAHAM HOWARD  4  01:27:44
11 823  KEVIN BURNS  3  01:03:33
12 820  JAMES TRAFFORD  2  00:36:34
13 842  ROB HINE  2  01:14:26

- 812  DAVID WRIGHT  0  DNF
OVER 50      

     
1 659  MANNY SMITH  8  02:00:01
2 7  ANTHONY CROWE  8  02:02:21
3 836  NEIL CRAYSTON 8  02:13:57
4 29  DAVID WILKINSON  8  02:18:21
5 557  DAVID LYMER  7  02:12:56
6 72  COLIN HUGHES  7  02:16:10
7 40  DONALD BAINES  7  02:16:58
8 8811  MARK PECKITT  7  02:18:03
9 142  ADAM SAVAGE  7  02:18:06

- 813  DONALD BAINES  0  DNF
OVER 57      

     
1 635  MARTIN WALKER  7  02:05:07
2 900  STEVE DENT  7  02:08:51
3 114  MIKE HOSE  6  02:08:13
4 714  J R CITRINE  6  02:08:56



5 23  GUY STANDRING  4  02:00:13
6 849  STEVEN FRANCIS  2  01:43:25

- 213  JOHN CUTMORE  0  DNF
- 9900  MARK GEBHARD  0  DNF
LADIES      

     
1 596  ELIZABETH TETT  6  02:02:29

YOUTH ADULT 13-16      
     

1 22  DANIEL HARGREAVES  7  02:03:56
2 69  HARRY CLAYTON  7  02:04:50
3 81  TOM SALT  6  02:00:15
4 908  CLAU FILIP  6  02:07:17

- 406  JACK WILLIAMS  0  DNF
- 818  JACOB POTTS  0  DNF
- 840  RICHARD CLAYTON  0  DNF
SPORTSMAN      

     
1 53  ISAAC BARGH  8  02:09:56
2 846  SAM THOMAS  7  01:59:37
3 441  ADAM BROMILOW  7  02:02:56
4 807  DAN GASKELL  7  02:04:17
5 104  ELIS SMITH  7  02:06:33
6 904  JO CHESTERS  7  02:09:09
7 116  MATT JOSEPH  7  02:10:28
8 30  BILLY AUSTIN  7  02:10:31
9 805  CHRIS CANNON  7  02:12:05

10 751  ED HALL  7  02:12:46
11 70  JAKE KELLY  7  02:14:01
12 338  MATTHEW JONES  7  02:14:26
13 967  DAVID PADDOCK  7  02:16:30
14 308  GAVIN DONALD  7  02:17:29
15 815  EDDY BENSON  6  02:01:19



16 125  DECLAN HULME  6  02:01:25
17 838  PETER MELLOR  5  02:02:43
18 384  RICHARD COWAN  5  02:03:15
19 48  JAMES IRELAND  5  02:07:20
20 839  PHILIP PARK  5  02:12:37
21 822  JOHN BUCKLEY  5  02:17:20
22 779  EWAN COVER  4  01:28:05
23 667  THOMAS MIDWINTER  4  02:00:07
24 830  MARK DUKE  3  00:53:29
25 907  JOSH MORPHET  3  01:32:22
26 11  MITCH COOPER  1  00:20:26

- 803  BILLY AUSTIN  0  DNF
- 826  LEON PEMBERTON  0  DNF
- 827  LEWIS RICKETTS  0  DNF
- 837  NICHOLAS COATES  0  DNF
- 848  SIMON JONES  0  DNF
NOVICE      

     
1 831  MARTYN BENNETT  8  02:12:16
2 833  NATHAN LEWIS-REILLY  8  02:14:29
3 144  JOSH ALLCOCK  7  02:02:46
4 851  ZEB ROWELL  6  02:07:56
5 800  AIDAN MORTON  6  02:09:03
6 5  JAKE PRENTICE  6  02:14:13
7 824  KEVIN IDDO  6  02:14:36
8 834  NEIL CANNON  6  02:19:23
9 1957  NEIL BOLTON  6  02:23:58

10 8100  MALCOLM MASON  5  02:06:44
11 365  RYAN QUINN  5  02:08:59
12 276  DANIEL BLAKEMAN  5  02:10:13
13 804  CARL HOLLINS  5  02:12:21
14 2027  JOHN BOLTON  5  02:17:02
15 1059  JACK MILLER  4  01:14:32



16 310  NATHAN DISSIMONE  4  01:55:25
17 248  CONOR LAHIFF  4  02:00:11
18 3741  DAVE CLAY  4  02:02:54
19 810  DANIEL KAVANAGH  4  02:15:40
20 2389  CALLUM TAI HOGAN  3  01:02:39
21 99  CRAIG FRANCIS  3  01:34:53
22 501  CHRIS LINKSKY  3  01:57:42
23 2978  MARK FRANCIS  2  00:55:38
24 500  GUY HARPER  2  01:33:23

- 131  RYAN KANE  0  DNF
- 136  IAN PIPES  0  DNF
- 311  NATHAN DESSIMONE  0  DNF
- 806  CRAIG FRANCIS  0  DNF
- 809  DANIEL CLARKE  0  DNF
- 825  LEE ELSE  0  DNF
- 828  LIAM GREGORY  0  DNF
- 843  ROB LONGWORTH  0  DNF
- 845  RYAN THORLEY  0  DNF
- 847  SHANE MUNNS  0  DNF
- 1208  PAUL CARR  0  DNF
65cc      

     
1 1  HARRY JORDAN  7  01:52:28
2 201  BAILEY HOLMES  6  01:42:21
3 50  MASON MCARDLE  4  01:46:01
4 121  LEON CARTHY  4  01:56:26
5 112  RILEY PATTERSON  4  01:58:40

- 1813  JACOB INCE  0  DNF
85cc SW      

     
1 2  SONNY IRELAND  7  01:49:27
2 122  JAMIE PRENTICE  7  01:50:26
3 3  LUKE IRELAND  6  01:37:17



4 392  LOGAN MCARDLE  6  01:39:29
5 103  JAKE TANSLEY  6  01:42:48
6 66  LIAM DOBBING  5  01:46:13
7 801  JACOB CORBISHLY  5  01:53:48
8 100  RYAN PRENTICE  3  00:59:48

85cc BW      
     

1 74  ARCHIE JORDAN  8  01:47:27
2 9  AILBE OCONNELL  8  01:49:22
3 42  RHYS WHYMENT  7  01:37:40
4 25  SANDER SANDIFORD  6  01:53:54

125 /150      
     

1 60  RYAN ROGERS  8  01:49:49
2 501  CONNOR LLOYD  7  01:51:29
3 900  JOSEPH DENT  5  01:37:20

Position  Number  Class  Name  # Laps  Penalty
1 844  EXPERT  ROBERT CRAYSTON 9  01:59:25
2 6  EXPERT  RYAN IRELAND 9  02:04:22
3 179  EXPERT  JASON CLARKE 9  02:08:31
4 139  CLUBMAN  COLBY MOORCROFT 9  02:10:21
5 821  EXPERT  JED BALMER 9  02:11:42
6 475  OVER 40  CHRIS TETT 9  02:12:01
7 17  CLUBMAN  CHARLIE CROSSLAND 9  02:13:00
8 94  OVER 40  LEE HARGREAVES 9  02:13:36
9 852  CLUBMAN  ROBERT PROCER 8  01:59:19

10 8  CLUBMAN  TOM HODGSON 8  01:59:49
11 659  OVER 50  MANNY SMITH 8  02:00:01
12 7  OVER 50  ANTHONY CROWE 8  02:02:21
13 595  CLUBMAN  JOEL TETT 8  02:02:51
14 829  CLUBMAN  LIAM ROBINSON 8  02:03:08
15 1043  OVER 40  ANDREW COOKE 8  02:05:26



16 45  OVER 40  ANDY JERVIS 8  02:05:36
17 1008  EXPERT  OLIVER ALLBONES 8  02:09:31
18 53  SPORTSMAN  ISAAC BARGH 8  02:09:56
19 831  NOVICE  MARTYN BENNETT 8  02:12:16
20 836  OVER 50  NEIL CRAYSTON 8  02:13:57
21 833  NOVICE  NATHAN LEWIS-REILLY 8  02:14:29
22 3  OVER 40  ANTHONY FOULKES 8  02:14:39
23 29  OVER 50  DAVID WILKINSON 8  02:18:21
24 846  SPORTSMAN  SAM THOMAS 7  01:59:37
25 712  OVER 40  EDDIE MEEK 7  02:00:32
26 554  OVER 40  DAVID HEWITT 7  02:01:00
27 144  NOVICE  JOSH ALLCOCK 7  02:02:46
28 441  SPORTSMAN  ADAM BROMILOW 7  02:02:56
29 801  CLUBMAN  ALASDAIR DUNCAN 7  02:03:28
30 22  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  DANIEL HARGREAVES 7  02:03:56
31 807  SPORTSMAN  DAN GASKELL 7  02:04:17
32 69  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  HARRY CLAYTON 7  02:04:50
33 635  OVER 57  MARTIN WALKER 7  02:05:07
34 104  SPORTSMAN  ELIS SMITH 7  02:06:33
35 900  OVER 57  STEVE DENT 7  02:08:51
36 904  SPORTSMAN  JO CHESTERS 7  02:09:09
37 116  SPORTSMAN  MATT JOSEPH 7  02:10:28
38 30  SPORTSMAN  BILLY AUSTIN 7  02:10:31
39 805  SPORTSMAN  CHRIS CANNON 7  02:12:05
40 751  SPORTSMAN  ED HALL 7  02:12:46
41 557  OVER 50  DAVID LYMER 7  02:12:56
42 70  SPORTSMAN  JAKE KELLY 7  02:14:01
43 338  SPORTSMAN  MATTHEW JONES 7  02:14:26
44 72  OVER 50  COLIN HUGHES 7  02:16:10
45 967  SPORTSMAN  DAVID PADDOCK 7  02:16:30
46 835  OVER 40  NEIL CORBISHLEY 7  02:16:53
47 40  OVER 50  DONALD BAINES 7  02:16:58
48 308  SPORTSMAN  GAVIN DONALD 7  02:17:29



49 8811  OVER 50  MARK PECKITT 7  02:18:03
50 142  OVER 50  ADAM SAVAGE 7  02:18:06
51 81  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  TOM SALT 6  02:00:15
52 815  SPORTSMAN  EDDY BENSON 6  02:01:19
53 125  SPORTSMAN  DECLAN HULME 6  02:01:25
54 596  LADIES  ELIZABETH TETT 6  02:02:29
55 908  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  CLAU FILIP 6  02:07:17
56 851  NOVICE  ZEB ROWELL 6  02:07:56
57 114  OVER 57  MIKE HOSE 6  02:08:13
58 714  OVER 57  J R CITRINE 6  02:08:56
59 800  NOVICE  AIDAN MORTON 6  02:09:03
60 5  NOVICE  JAKE PRENTICE 6  02:14:13
61 824  NOVICE  KEVIN IDDO 6  02:14:36
62 834  NOVICE  NEIL CANNON 6  02:19:23
63 1957  NOVICE  NEIL BOLTON 6  02:23:58
64 838  SPORTSMAN  PETER MELLOR 5  02:02:43
65 384  SPORTSMAN  RICHARD COWAN 5  02:03:15
66 8100  NOVICE  MALCOLM MASON 5  02:06:44
67 48  SPORTSMAN  JAMES IRELAND 5  02:07:20
68 365  NOVICE  RYAN QUINN 5  02:08:59
69 276  NOVICE  DANIEL BLAKEMAN 5  02:10:13
70 804  NOVICE  CARL HOLLINS 5  02:12:21
71 839  SPORTSMAN  PHILIP PARK 5  02:12:37
72 2027  NOVICE  JOHN BOLTON 5  02:17:02
73 822  SPORTSMAN  JOHN BUCKLEY 5  02:17:20
74 217  OVER 40  ANDREW DODGSON 4  01:02:43
75 1059  NOVICE  JACK MILLER 4  01:14:32
76 37  OVER 40  GRAHAM HOWARD 4  01:27:44
77 779  SPORTSMAN  EWAN COVER 4  01:28:05
78 310  NOVICE  NATHAN DISSIMONE 4  01:55:25
79 667  SPORTSMAN  THOMAS MIDWINTER 4  02:00:07
80 248  NOVICE  CONOR LAHIFF 4  02:00:11
81 23  OVER 57  GUY STANDRING 4  02:00:13



82 3741  NOVICE  DAVE CLAY 4  02:02:54
83 810  NOVICE  DANIEL KAVANAGH 4  02:15:40
84 830  SPORTSMAN  MARK DUKE 3  00:53:29
85 2389  NOVICE  CALLUM TAI HOGAN 3  01:02:39
86 823  OVER 40  KEVIN BURNS 3  01:03:33
87 907  SPORTSMAN  JOSH MORPHET 3  01:32:22
88 99  NOVICE  CRAIG FRANCIS 3  01:34:53
89 501  NOVICE  CHRIS LINKSKY 3  01:57:42
90 1540  CLUBMAN  NICK MANSELL 2  00:29:47
91 820  OVER 40  JAMES TRAFFORD 2  00:36:34
92 2978  NOVICE  MARK FRANCIS 2  00:55:38
93 842  OVER 40  ROB HINE 2  01:14:26
94 500  NOVICE  GUY HARPER 2  01:33:23
95 849  OVER 57  STEVEN FRANCIS 2  01:43:25
96 11  SPORTSMAN  MITCH COOPER 1  00:20:26

KIDS OVERALL
Position  Number  Class  Name  # Laps  Penalty

1 74  85cc BW  ARCHIE JORDAN 8  01:47:27
2 9  85cc BW  AILBE OCONNELL 8  01:49:22
3 60  125 /150  RYAN ROGERS 8  01:49:49
4 42  85cc BW  RHYS WHYMENT 7  01:37:40
5 2  85cc SW  SONNY IRELAND 7  01:49:27
6 122  85cc SW  JAMIE PRENTICE 7  01:50:26
7 501  125 /150  CONNOR LLOYD 7  01:51:29
8 1  65cc  HARRY JORDAN 7  01:52:28
9 3  85cc SW  LUKE IRELAND 6  01:37:17

10 392  85cc SW  LOGAN MCARDLE 6  01:39:29
11 201  65cc  BAILEY HOLMES 6  01:42:21
12 103  85cc SW  JAKE TANSLEY 6  01:42:48
13 25  85cc BW  SANDER SANDIFORD 6  01:53:54
14 900  125 /150  JOSEPH DENT 5  01:37:20
15 66  85cc SW  LIAM DOBBING 5  01:46:13
16 801  85cc SW  JACOB CORBISHLY 5  01:53:48



17 50  65cc  MASON MCARDLE 4  01:46:01
18 121  65cc  LEON CARTHY 4  01:56:26
19 112  65cc  RILEY PATTERSON 4  01:58:40
20 100  85cc SW  RYAN PRENTICE 3  00:59:48


